Linear guide lock
LML Series
*1	 For compatible rail, refer to “How to order”.
*2	 The holding force is the force that can retain the static load without vibration or impact when the lock is ON in absence of load.
The holding force above is the value when Alvania grease No. 2 (Showa Shell Sekiyu K.K.) is applied. Note that the holding force may vary in some
environments.
Item LML-15 LML-20 LML-25 LML-30 LML-35
Rail width� mm 15 20 25 30 35  *1

● Without scraper
Compatible guide: THK
How to order
Note: ‌�Be sure to mount LML on rail before operating manual
release.
Code Description
Operating rail
SR
Refer to the table below for combinations of
operating rail, operating rail width, and
operating unit.
SSR
HSR
SHS
NR
NRS
SNR
SNS
Operating rail width
15
Refer to the table below for combinations of
operating rail, operating rail width, and
operating unit.
20
25
30
35
Operating unit
Refer to the table below for codes.
Port
Blank Lock release port  M5
B Lock release port  Rc1/8
Manual release
Blank None
H With� Note
A
B
C
D
E
Table
Operating
rail width
A  Operating rail
SR SSR HSR SHS
15 ● - ● ● ● - ● ● -
20 ● - ● ● ● ● ● - -
25 - ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
30 ● - ● - ● ● ● ● ●
35 ● - ● - ● ● ● ● ●
Operating unit W V TB SB WY VY TBY SBY XW XV XTB A B R LA LB LR CA HA CB HB C LC V LV R LR
B
C
Operating
rail width
A  Operating rail
NR NRS SNR SNS
15 - - - -
20 - - - -
25 - - - -
30 ● ● ● ●
35 ● ● ● ●
Operating unit A LA B LB R LR A LA B LB R LR C LC R LR C LC R LR
B
C
A Operating rail
B Operating rail width
C Operating unit
D Port
E Manual release
LCM
LCR

948
LML Series
How to order/Safety precautions
●	The product cannot function as brake (to stop a moving workpiece).
When using it for position locking (holding the cylinder stationary), the dynamic force should not exceed 50% of
the holding force.
●	For the manual release option -H, use the special release bolt attached with the product to prevent failure.
How to order
● With scraper
HB
ME HB20LML-G
20MELML
● Without scraper
Compatible guide: IKO
Note: ‌�Be sure to mount LML on rail before operating manual
release.
Code Description
Operating rail and unit
Refer to the table below for codes.
Operating rail width
15
Refer to the table below for combinations of
operating rail and operating rail width.
20
25
30
35
Port
Blank Lock release port  M5
B Lock release port  Rc1/8
Manual release
Blank None
H With� Note
A
B
C
D
Table
Operating
rail width
    Operating rail and unit
ME MEC MET METC LWE LWEC LWET LWETC MES MESC LWES LWESC MEG METG LWEG LWETG MESG LWESG
15 ● ● ● ● ●
20 ● ● ● ● ●
25 ● ● ● ● ●
30 ● ● ● ● ●
35 ● ● ● ● -
B
A
Operating
rail width
   Operating rail and unit
LWH LWHT LWHD LWHS MH MHT MHD MHS LWHTG MHG MHTG LWHSG MHSG LWHG MHDG LWHDG
15 ● ● ● ● ● ● - - - - -
20 ● - ● ● - ● ● ● ● - -
25 ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
30 ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
35 ● ● - ● ● - ● - ● ● ●
A
B
Safety precautions
B Operating rail width
C Port
D Manual release
A Operating rail
and unit
LCM